ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 549

Introduced by Cook, 13.

WHEREAS, Linda Reall was a longtime member of the Florence Kiwanis Club and a longtime board member of the Florence Historical Foundation; and

WHEREAS, Linda Reall volunteered for numerous community projects over the years, and the project that she was best known for was saving the historic Keirle House, which was built in 1905 in the heart of Florence; and

WHEREAS, Linda Reall spent half of her life educating troubled girls at Uta Halee Girls Village; and

WHEREAS, Linda Reall's life legacy was to encourage people to become involved, volunteer, and actively support their local community; and

WHEREAS, Linda Reall passed away on April 3, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature honors the memory of Linda Reall and her many contributions and achievements.

2. That the Legislature expresses and extends its sympathy and condolences to the family of Linda Reall.

3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the family of Linda Reall.

-1-